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Surname First name Middle 

name 

Institution Designation Email address 

Abelardo Angeline Dela Cruz University of 

Perpetual Help 

System  

 

Librarian 

angelabelardo04@yahoo.com  

Aninon Mary Joy Siton Northern 

Negros State 

College of Sci & 

Tech 

CL I maryjoy.aninon@yahoo.com 

urielmimi@yahoo.com  

Atienza Lolita Chavez Pasay City 

Library 

City Librarian 

 

lettecatienza@yahoo.com  

Ballesteros Gloudette Bitagun Pasay City 

North High 

School 

Librarian I detteballesteros@gmail.com  

Baon Almira Pascual University of 

Perpetual Help 

System 

Librarian almirapbaon@yahoo.com  

Belandres Julieta San Jose University of 

Rizal System 

Librarian belandresjulieta@yahoo.com  

Belarmino Nikita Ustoy Univ of San 

Carlos 

Asst. Elem. 

Librarian 

nbelarmino@yahoo.com  

Binala Maria Nevales Miriam College  

Acquisition 

Librarian 

mbinala@yahoo.com  



Boltiador Barbara 

Anne 

D CTU-Barili 

Campus 

CL I bharbz_anne@yahoo.com  

Buela Marietta Moron UP Manila  

CL III 

mmbuela@post.upm.edu.ph  

Caluang Surfina Mudjahirin Univ of 

Zamboanga 

Librarian sherasada_cal@yahoo.com  

Cantaros Judy  Las Piñas City 

Library 

Acting City 

Librarian 

judynicole2006@yahoo.com  

Capuno Elenita  San Pablo City 

Library 

Secretary to the 

Sangguniang 

Panlungsod 

leny.capuno@yahoo.com  

Canto Grace Palay STI College 

Puerto Princesa 

Librarian cantograce@yahoo.com  

Castillo Africa Ramos OTQM, AUF  

Executive Director 

rica@auf.edu.ph  

Ciubal Annabel Sabat FEU JD Law 

Library 

Librarian IV agsabat@yahoo.com  

Corpuz Eduardo  ADMU  

 

ecorpuz@ateneo.edu  

Cortez Czarina May  ILS-DOLE Admin. Asst. III 

 

gigi@ilsdole.gov.ph  

Cruz Jennifer Umban University of 

Perpetual Help 

System 

Librarian jenny247911@yahoo.com  

De Leon Elizabeth Pasioles NAMRIA  

Sc. Doc. Officer IV 

betdleon@yahoo.com  

Delgado Emelorna Esteban UP Manila  

CL I 

lorna516@yahoo.com  

Fuentes Milagros Cabanilla Univ of San 

Carlos 

High School 

Librarian 

fuentesmila2003@yahoo.com  

Gali Ethel Sabillo NNSCST CL I 

 

telnegros@yahoo.com  

Gannaban Relita Tunac Cauayan City 

Public Library 

Bookbinder I 

 

 



Garcia Adeliza Galleto Univ of 

Southeastern 

Phils 

College Librarian adelizagarcia@yahoo.com  

Garcia Antonietta Tadeo Barangay 

Almanza Dos 

Library 

Library in-charge gantonieta34@yahoo.com  

Isla Janice L Ecumenical 

Christian 

College 

Head Librarian janiceisla@yahoo.com  

Jamero Sarah Jean N Cebu 

Technological 

University 

College Librarian sjnjamero@yahoo.com  

Lamban Maricel Bernaldez STI College PP  

Asst. Librarian 

maricel.bernaldez_lamban@yahoo.com  

Lanticse Cristita Largo University of 

San Carlos 

Eng’g Librarian titalanticse@gmail.com  

Lipaopao Delia Condino Univ of 

Southeastern 

Phils 

Graduate School 

Librarian 

dhelip@yahoo.com  

Lizada Rosario Alberto University of 

Perpetual Help 

System 

Librarian, College 

of Medicine 

chat.5554@yahoo.com  

Malaluan Emilia  A Assumption 

College  

Librarian tjkatanne@yahoo.com  

Manalang Saturnina Angelias Miriam College  

Librarian 

smanalang@mc.edu.ph  

Mangubat Felicidad Q UP Manila  

CL I 

felyqm@yahoo.com  

Maniquis Rosanna M NSO Admin Aide IV 

 

rose_maniquis@yahoo.com  

Martin Amalia  Paranaque City 

Library 

OIC aresperanzate@yahoo.com 

Martin Amor Calaguas AUF, Univ. 

Library 

Director 

 

martinac@auf.edu.ph  



Meliston  

 

Merlita Alip Aglayan Elem. 

School, 

Malaybalay City 

Teacher  

Otayde Dinna Joy Padroncillo West Visayas 

State University 

Calinog Campus 

Librarian wvsudina_calinoglib@yahoo.com  

Padua Sallie S Miriam College  

Librarian 

spadua@mc.edu.ph  

Pagalilawan Veronica  Dep Ed Librarian I oniepagalilawan@yahoo.com  

Piocos Romelyn  University of 

Perpetual Help 

System 

 

Librarian 

romelyn018@yahoo.com  

Pisao Nera C CTU, Carmen, 

Cebu Campus 

College Librarian 

 

nera_p19@yahoo.com  

Puaso Ramil  ADMU  

 

 

Remojo Maria Rona  San Pablo City 

Library 

Librarian IV marona_remojo@yahoo.com  

Ruado Maphella Adier Western 

Philippines 

University 

Instructor III / 

Librarian 

maadru@yahoo.com  

Roallos Engracia  San Pablo City 

Library 

Records Officer IV engraciamroallos@yahoo.com  

Sandaga Benilda Penilla Univ of Asia and 

the Pacific 

Head Librarian, 

Graduate Library 

benilda.sandaga@uap.asia  

Santiano Asela Ulanday Univ of Asia and 

the Pacific 

Head Librarian, 

College Library 

asela.santiano@uap.asia  

Sotabinto Santisima P Western 

Philippines 

University 

Asst. Professor I / 

Asst. Librarian 

 

Tamayo Glory Verzosa University of 

Perpetual Help 

System 

Head Librarian glory.tamayo@perpetualdalta.edu.ph  

Telecio Analisa Castillejos Cauayan City City Librarian II antelecio@yahoo.com  



Public Library 

Tenorio Divina C Univ of San 

Carlos 

Science Librarian vinetenorio@yahoo.com  

Teope Veverly Sinamban West Visayas 

State University 

Librarian vsteope@yahoo.com  

Vibar Belen Matias Univ of Asia and 

the Pacific 

UL belen.vibar@uap.asia  

Accompanying Persons 

 

Surname First name Middle 

name 

Institution  Email address 

Aharaja Kimerly    

 

 

Aharaja Yanesa    

 

 

Ciubal Willie  FEU Library  

 

wyciubal@yahoo.com  

Kunzel Richard    

 

 

Kunzel Ricarda    

 

 

Salvador Estelita    

 

 

Tuliao Saturnina    

 

 

 

ASLP Board 

Paraiso Alicia Santos Goethe-Institut 

Philippinen 

Head Librarian asap9523@yahoo.com  

Yap Joseph Marmol De La Salle 

University 

MEC Librarian joseph.yap@dlsu.edu.ph  

Rebadulla Elma O Philippine 

Columbian 

Head Librarian elmapca@yahoo.com  

Casio Teresita R National Librarian tess_casio@yahoo.com  



Statistics Office 

Gallo Edeliza C Occupational 

Safety and 

Health Center, 

Department of 

Labor and 

Employment 

Librarian edelle_gallo@yahoo.com  

Galora Huwaran 

Mapalarin-

Sinag 

Carlos C&E Publishing, 

Inc.  

Digital Supervisor mapalarin@yahoo.com  

Madlangbayan Ma. Luisa R Supreme Court 

of the 

Philippines 

Librarian iskwirel080407@yahoo.com  

Sayson Avelina T TESDA Librarian eve3_sayson@yahoo.com.ph  

Servida Mercedita B Lopez Museum 

and Library 

Head Librarian mb_servida@yahoo.com  

Cruz Shirley Ingles Commission on 

Appointments 

Head Librarian shie_012272@yahoo.com  

Manhit Jesusa C   susiemanhit@yahoo.com  

Ong Milagros Santos Supreme Court 

of the 

Philippines 

Director mso1951@yahoo.com  

Tabayoyong Valentina T PIDS Head Librarian ttina@pids.gov.ph  

Exhibitor 

 

Dalusong Jaypee V Great Books 

Trading 

 greatbookstrading@yahoo.com  

Estudillo Lew  Great Books 

Trading 

Marketing Officer lewestudillo@yahoo.com 

 

Melo Landy  Airlite Int’l 

Travel & Tours 

General Manager landy@airlitetours.com  

 


